
2024 Enid Varsity Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time

Place Name Average Time Score Kremlin-Hillsdale High School 00:17:32.82

1 Enid High School 00:14:50.27 19 Chisholm High School 00:13:47.33

2 Laverne High School 00:18:12.91 42 Waukomis High School 00:17:24.83

Oklahoma Bible High School 00:17:46.25

Ringwood High School 00:19:10.09

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Enid High School 00:14:50.27 7 19

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3045 Esmeralda Solis 00:14:07.26 1

 2 4 3023 Cassidy Lebeda 00:14:35.63 3

 3 5 3034 Camry Carmicheal 00:14:50.89 4

 4 6 3032 Matty Diaz 00:15:05.33 5

 5 8 3030 Sophia Faulk 00:15:32.27 6

 6 9 3029 Lupita Munoz  Neri 00:15:34.10 (7)

 7 12 3024 Aspen Kang 00:16:48.87 (10)

2 Laverne High School 00:18:12.91 6 42

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3090 Arlie Mcatee 00:14:22.00 2

 2 10 3097 Yatziry Flores 00:15:45.08 8

 3 11 3088 Paola Ortega 00:16:38.44 9

 4 15 3086 Aznet Rivera 00:18:41.61 11

 5 18 3093 Selah Bentley 00:25:37.41 12

 6 19 3098 Tinsley Green 00:25:38.23 (13)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 3020 Addison Pecha SR 00:13:47.33 Chisholm High School

2 1 3045 Esmeralda Solis SO 00:14:07.26 Enid High School

3 2 3090 Arlie Mcatee FR 00:14:22.00 Laverne High School

4 3 3023 Cassidy Lebeda SO 00:14:35.63 Enid High School

5 4 3034 Camry Carmicheal JR 00:14:50.89 Enid High School

6 5 3032 Matty Diaz SO 00:15:05.33 Enid High School

7 0 3075 Maddy Lockhart JR 00:15:16.26 Kremlin-Hillsdale High School

8 6 3030 Sophia Faulk SO 00:15:32.27 Enid High School

9 (7) 3029 Lupita Munoz  Neri FR 00:15:34.10 Enid High School

10 8 3097 Yatziry Flores JR 00:15:45.08 Laverne High School

11 9 3088 Paola Ortega SR 00:16:38.44 Laverne High School

12 (10) 3024 Aspen Kang SR 00:16:48.87 Enid High School

13 0 3142 Rogue Pethick FR 00:17:24.84 Waukomis High School

14 0 3125 Kyndall Ray SO 00:17:46.25 Oklahoma Bible High School

15 11 3086 Aznet Rivera JR 00:18:41.61 Laverne High School

16 0 3135 Alyssa Hamm SO 00:19:10.09 Ringwood High School

17 0 3077 Audryn Dehdezi SR 00:19:49.38 Kremlin-Hillsdale High School

18 12 3093 Selah Bentley SR 00:25:37.41 Laverne High School

19 (13) 3098 Tinsley Green SO 00:25:38.23 Laverne High School

2024 Enid Varsity Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time

Place Name Average Time Score Ringwood High School 00:15:19.82

1 Enid High School 00:11:26.83 23 Union City High School 00:12:21.46

2 Laverne High School 00:11:50.15 41 Waukomis High School 00:14:05.74

3 Oklahoma Bible High School 00:12:33.95 67 Leedey High School 00:12:42.14



Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Enid High School 00:11:26.83 7 23

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3040 Blake Jensen 00:11:03.19 1
 2 2 3041 Chase Cotarelo 00:11:17.27 2
 3 4 3022 Landon Jung 00:11:25.20 4
 4 7 3021 Mathew Reames 00:11:41.80 7
 5 9 3033 Karson La Rue 00:11:46.71 9
 6 10 3037 Camryn Gantt 00:11:49.34 (10)
 7 12 3048 Austin Clark 00:12:01.47 (12)

2 Laverne High School 00:11:50.15 5 41
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3095 Royce Henricks 00:11:24.67 3
 2 5 3096 Gentry Long 00:11:25.71 5
 3 6 3092 Andres Sanchez 00:11:36.03 6
 4 11 3094 Edmilson Perez Carreto 00:11:59.13 11
 5 20 3089 Talan Sutton 00:12:45.20 16
3 Oklahoma Bible High School 00:12:33.95 7 67

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 3128 Graydon Bruyn 00:11:43.67 8

 2 15 3127 Jacob Buller 00:12:21.87 13

 3 17 3122 Samuel Cooper 00:12:27.18 14

 4 19 3123 Caleb Lillie 00:12:43.53 15

 5 21 3129 Wyatt Hofen 00:13:33.51 17

 6 22 3126 Silas Hofen 00:13:40.91 (18)

 7 23 3124 Owen Knop 00:14:27.41 (19)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3040 Blake Jensen SR 00:11:03.19 Enid High School

2 2 3041 Chase Cotarelo SR 00:11:17.27 Enid High School

3 3 3095 Royce Henricks SR 00:11:24.67 Laverne High School

4 4 3022 Landon Jung JR 00:11:25.20 Enid High School

5 5 3096 Gentry Long SO 00:11:25.71 Laverne High School

6 6 3092 Andres Sanchez FR 00:11:36.03 Laverne High School

7 7 3021 Mathew Reames SO 00:11:41.80 Enid High School

8 8 3128 Graydon Bruyn SR 00:11:43.67 Oklahoma Bible High School

9 9 3033 Karson La Rue SO 00:11:46.71 Enid High School

10 (10) 3037 Camryn Gantt SR 00:11:49.34 Enid High School

11 11 3094 Edmilson Perez Carreto SR 00:11:59.13 Laverne High School

12 (12) 3048 Austin Clark SO 00:12:01.47 Enid High School

13 0 3141 Andrew Dennis SO 00:12:19.97 Union City High School

14 0 3143 Jakobi Moulder FR 00:12:20.84 Waukomis High School

15 13 3127 Jacob Buller SR 00:12:21.87 Oklahoma Bible High School

16 0 3140 Luke Biggs SO 00:12:22.95 Union City High School

17 14 3122 Samuel Cooper JR 00:12:27.18 Oklahoma Bible High School

18 0 3118 Caleb Holcomb FR 00:12:42.14 Leedey High School

19 15 3123 Caleb Lillie SO 00:12:43.53 Oklahoma Bible High School

20 16 3089 Talan Sutton JR 00:12:45.20 Laverne High School

21 17 3129 Wyatt Hofen SR 00:13:33.51 Oklahoma Bible High School

22 (18) 3126 Silas Hofen SO 00:13:40.91 Oklahoma Bible High School

23 (19) 3124 Owen Knop SO 00:14:27.41 Oklahoma Bible High School

24 0 3138 Eli Baker SO 00:14:56.91 Ringwood High School

25 0 3137 Carson Hiebert SR 00:15:03.28 Ringwood High School



26 0 3144 Jaidyn Moulder JR 00:15:50.64 Waukomis High School

27 0 3136 Cameron Decker SO 00:15:59.27 Ringwood High School

2024 Enid JV Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time

1 Enid High School 00:18:07.33 15
Team Results
Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Enid High School 00:18:07.33 7 15
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3046 Laila Martinez 00:16:23.55 1

 2 2 3051 Natalee Leddy 00:16:55.31 2

 3 3 3031 Marilynne Mendoza 00:18:45.61 3

 4 4 3153 Tiana Smith 00:18:56.38 4

 5 5 3028 Jenna Jones 00:19:35.80 5

 6 6 3050 Jocelyn Ramirez 00:20:38.13 (6)

 7 7 3027 Angela Perez 00:23:01.77 (7)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3046 Laila Martinez SO 00:16:23.55 Enid High School

2 2 3051 Natalee Leddy FR 00:16:55.31 Enid High School

3 3 3031 Marilynne Mendoza SO 00:18:45.61 Enid High School

4 4 3153 Tiana Smith K 00:18:56.38 Enid High School

5 5 3028 Jenna Jones FR 00:19:35.80 Enid High School

6 (6) 3050 Jocelyn Ramirez JR 00:20:38.13 Enid High School

7 (7) 3027 Angela Perez FR 00:23:01.77 Enid High School

2024 Enid JV Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time

1 Enid High School 00:12:40.18 16

2 Laverne High School 00:14:52.26 47

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Enid High School 00:12:40.18 11 16

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3036 Zane Briix 00:11:52.96 1

 2 2 3152 Mykael Padilla 00:11:53.39 2

 3 3 3049 Jose Hernandez 00:12:32.97 3

 4 4 3038 Isaac Jones 00:13:09.75 4

 5 6 3151 Kobie Green 00:13:51.85 6

 6 7 3042 Ezekiel Chee 00:14:02.43 (7)

 7 8 3047 Jerry Venable 00:14:14.53 (8)

2 Laverne High School 00:14:52.26 5 47

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 3080 Dalon Clark 00:13:29.96 5

 2 9 3085 Abi Coj 00:14:18.16 9

 3 13 3084 Rowdy Evans 00:15:03.02 10

 4 14 3081 Fernando Sanchez 00:15:23.97 11

 5 15 3083 Jafet Garcia 00:16:06.17 12

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3036 Zane Briix JR 00:11:52.96 Enid High School

2 2 3152 Mykael Padilla K 00:11:53.39 Enid High School

3 3 3049 Jose Hernandez FR 00:12:32.97 Enid High School

4 4 3038 Isaac Jones SO 00:13:09.75 Enid High School



5 5 3080 Dalon Clark FR 00:13:29.96 Laverne High School

6 6 3151 Kobie Green K 00:13:51.85 Enid High School

7 (7) 3042 Ezekiel Chee FR 00:14:02.43 Enid High School

8 (8) 3047 Jerry Venable SO 00:14:14.53 Enid High School

9 9 3085 Abi Coj FR 00:14:18.16 Laverne High School

10 0 3044 Kaleb Ylitalo SR 00:14:21.80 Enid High School

11 0 3025 Destin Hernandez SO 00:14:31.39 Enid High School

12 0 3026 Blaze Hernandez SO 00:14:44.88 Enid High School

13 10 3084 Rowdy Evans FR 00:15:03.02 Laverne High School

14 11 3081 Fernando Sanchez FR 00:15:23.97 Laverne High School

15 12 3083 Jafet Garcia SO 00:16:06.17 Laverne High School

16 0 3052 Cayden Stacey JR 00:17:14.28 Enid High School

2024 Enid 8th Grade Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time

Place Name Average Time Score Laverne Jr High School 00:06:41.10

1 Alva Middle School 00:07:07.71 16 Waukomis Junior High 00:07:01.07

2 Enid Waller Middle School 00:07:43.72 39 Kremlin-Hillsdale Middle School 00:07:05.53

Ringwood  Junior High School 00:08:03.55

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Alva Middle School 00:07:07.71 9 16

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3011 Baylee Nesseralla 00:06:53.70 1

 2 4 3015 Harper Bays 00:06:55.46 2

 3 10 3012 Asbrie Heaton 00:07:08.96 3

 4 11 3006 Harper Williams 00:07:10.28 4

 5 13 3009 Avery Norton 00:07:30.18 6

 6 18 3008 Lexi Percival 00:07:53.84 (11)

 7 20 3010 Kelsey Norton 00:08:26.37 (12)

2 Enid Waller Middle School 00:07:43.72 6 39

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 3054 Khloe Cubias 00:07:28.25 5

 2 14 3067 Allison Lopez 00:07:33.72 7

 3 15 3055 Clara Baker 00:07:49.91 8

 4 16 3061 Kaitlyn Nichols 00:07:53.02 9

 5 17 3064 Jaylin Lupercio 00:07:53.70 10

 6 23 3069 Liena Badgett 00:09:12.46 (13)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 3113 Brynli Woods 8th 00:06:11.29 Laverne Jr High School

2 0 3117 Jocelyn Pope 8th 00:06:23.32 Laverne Jr High School

3 1 3011 Baylee Nesseralla 8th 00:06:53.70 Alva Middle School

4 2 3015 Harper Bays 8th 00:06:55.46 Alva Middle School

5 0 3145 Mikenley Hellman 8th 00:06:56.61 Waukomis Junior High

6 0 3115 Ashlyn Good 8th 00:07:03.27 Laverne Jr High School

7 0 3079 Calecy Nickeson 8th 00:07:05.53 Kremlin-Hillsdale Middle School

8 0 3148 Jayla Hellman 8th 00:07:05.53 Waukomis Junior High

9 0 3114 Zadie Carnagey 8th 00:07:06.51 Laverne Jr High School

10 3 3012 Asbrie Heaton 8th 00:07:08.96 Alva Middle School

11 4 3006 Harper Williams 8th 00:07:10.28 Alva Middle School

12 5 3054 Khloe Cubias 8th 00:07:28.25 Enid Waller Middle School

13 6 3009 Avery Norton 8th 00:07:30.18 Alva Middle School

14 7 3067 Allison Lopez 8th 00:07:33.72 Enid Waller Middle School

15 8 3055 Clara Baker 8th 00:07:49.91 Enid Waller Middle School



16 9 3061 Kaitlyn Nichols 8th 00:07:53.02 Enid Waller Middle School

17 10 3064 Jaylin Lupercio 8th 00:07:53.70 Enid Waller Middle School

18 (11) 3008 Lexi Percival 8th 00:07:53.84 Alva Middle School

19 0 3130 Daira Resendiz 8th 00:08:03.55 Ringwood  Junior High School

20 (12) 3010 Kelsey Norton 8th 00:08:26.37 Alva Middle School

21 0 3013 Aubrey Bryant 8th 00:09:05.68 Alva Middle School

22 0 3014 Kinley Boham 8th 00:09:09.43 Alva Middle School

23 (13) 3069 Liena Badgett 8th 00:09:12.46 Enid Waller Middle School

2024 Enid 8th Grade Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time

Place Name Average Time Score Enid Waller Middle School 00:07:25.27

1 Laverne Jr High School 00:06:42.96 15 Ringwood  Junior High School 00:07:24.64

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Laverne Jr High School 00:06:42.96 5 15

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3105 Diego Perez 00:05:45.25 1

 2 3 3100 Oscar Gutierrez 00:05:57.20 2

 3 5 3101 Dean Carlisle 00:06:41.02 3

 4 6 3103 Grady Stewart 00:06:45.27 4

 5 9 3107 Jason Perez 00:08:26.08 5

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3105 Diego Perez 8th 00:05:45.25 Laverne Jr High School

2 0 3065 Ricky Watson 8th 00:05:51.27 Enid Waller Middle School

3 2 3100 Oscar Gutierrez 8th 00:05:57.20 Laverne Jr High School

4 0 3056 Bentley Caldwell Rassie Dea 8th 00:06:34.48 Enid Waller Middle School

5 3 3101 Dean Carlisle 7th 00:06:41.02 Laverne Jr High School

6 4 3103 Grady Stewart 7th 00:06:45.27 Laverne Jr High School

7 0 3072 Ivan Hernandez 8th 00:06:47.56 Enid Waller Middle School

8 0 3132 Elijah Reid 8th 00:07:24.64 Ringwood  Junior High School

9 5 3107 Jason Perez 7th 00:08:26.08 Laverne Jr High School

10 0 3073 Angel Villalba 8th 00:10:27.79 Enid Waller Middle School

2024 Enid 7th Grade Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time

Place Name Average Time Score Laverne Jr High School 00:07:15.50

1 Alva Middle School 00:07:26.64 18 Ringwood  Junior High School 00:07:55.78

2 Enid Waller Middle School 00:08:15.16 37 Waukomis Junior High 00:07:03.29

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Alva Middle School 00:07:26.64 5 18

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3004 Harper Isenbart 00:06:36.89 1

 2 6 3003 Jordyn Logsdon 00:07:05.57 2

 3 7 3002 Julie Odell 00:07:27.42 3

 4 10 3001 Aspen Stauffer 00:07:54.33 5

 5 12 3005 Lanna Fraire 00:08:09.01 7

2 Enid Waller Middle School 00:08:15.16 5 37



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 3071 Aliyah Yahysrayl 00:07:45.48 4

 2 11 3068 Amellia Herrera 00:07:56.65 6

 3 14 3063 Abby Druse 00:08:26.40 8

 4 15 3062 Katelyn Maxey 00:08:29.20 9

 5 16 3057 Tiffany Venable 00:08:38.10 10

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 3102 Lucy Carmen 5th 00:06:27.22 Laverne Jr High School

2 1 3004 Harper Isenbart 7th 00:06:36.89 Alva Middle School

3 0 3099 Rissa Mcatee 6th 00:06:50.71 Laverne Jr High School

4 0 3110 Adriana Cac 5th 00:06:56.51 Laverne Jr High School

5 0 3147 Kynslee Wilson 7th 00:07:03.29 Waukomis Junior High

6 2 3003 Jordyn Logsdon 7th 00:07:05.57 Alva Middle School

7 3 3002 Julie Odell 7th 00:07:27.42 Alva Middle School

8 0 3131 Jazmine Martinez 7th 00:07:31.94 Ringwood  Junior High School

9 4 3071 Aliyah Yahysrayl 7th 00:07:45.48 Enid Waller Middle School

10 5 3001 Aspen Stauffer 7th 00:07:54.33 Alva Middle School

11 6 3068 Amellia Herrera 7th 00:07:56.65 Enid Waller Middle School

12 7 3005 Lanna Fraire 7th 00:08:09.01 Alva Middle School

13 0 3133 Randi Graham 7th 00:08:19.63 Ringwood  Junior High School

14 8 3063 Abby Druse 7th 00:08:26.40 Enid Waller Middle School

15 9 3062 Katelyn Maxey 7th 00:08:29.20 Enid Waller Middle School

16 10 3057 Tiffany Venable 7th 00:08:38.10 Enid Waller Middle School

17 0 3111 Vada Belcher 5th 00:08:47.55 Laverne Jr High School

2024 Enid 7th Grade Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average TimeScore Enid Waller Middle School00:06:58.66 4

Laverne Jr High School00:06:31.04 4

Alva Middle School 00:08:01.76 3

Leedey Junior High 00:06:15.77 1

Ringwood  Junior High School00:06:32.84 1

Waukomis Junior High00:06:38.33 1

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 3070 Alan Castelan 7th 00:05:51.85 Enid Waller Middle School

2 0 3108 Cerjio Cortez 6th 00:06:00.75 Laverne Jr High School

3 0 3119 Gage Carpenter 7th 00:06:15.77 Leedey Junior High

4 0 3112 Ricardo Ayala 6th 00:06:16.15 Laverne Jr High School

5 0 3134 Xander Meyer 7th 00:06:32.84 Ringwood  Junior High School

6 0 3074 Jose Qvezada 7th 00:06:38.14 Enid Waller Middle School

7 0 3146 Ace Navarro 7th 00:06:38.33 Waukomis Junior High

8 0 3106 Keifer Sizelove 5th 00:06:52.69 Laverne Jr High School

9 0 3109 Ricky Ciprian 6th 00:06:54.57 Laverne Jr High School

10 0 3066 Carson Riemann 7th 00:07:21.37 Enid Waller Middle School

11 0 3019 Wesley Sagner 7th 00:07:29.42 Alva Middle School

12 0 3060 Jantzen Randolph 7th 00:08:03.31 Enid Waller Middle School

13 0 3018 Tyler Pierce 7th 00:08:17.89 Alva Middle School

14 0 3150 Blaze Bivin 7th 00:08:17.97 Alva Middle School
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